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Parts List: HBS-814GH Band Saw

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
Tois HBS814GH-001............. BaS e . i 1
2 HBS814GH-002............. Stand Complete Assembly ..o 1
2-1. . HBS814GH-002-1.......... Co0lant Pan ... 1
22, HBS814GH-002-2.......... Leg (RIght) .oooeeee e 1
2-3...n HBS814GH-002-3.......... Leg (Left) i 1
2-4........... HBS814GH-002-4.......... PaNEl ... 1
K T HBS814GH-003............. Vise Jaw Bracket (Front) ...........oovviiiiiiii e 1
SR HBS814GH-4 ................ WaSher .....ovviiiiiie e T0X25 X2 .ciiiiiiiins 2
5 HBS814GH-005............. Carriage Bolt ........cooveviiiiiiiii 1/2"12 X2 oo 1
Boveerreen. TS-0209071 ........eone.. Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccoeeevveeennnnn. 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2"L......... 1
T 6290483.......ccevnieeeeannnn. HeX NUL......oooiii e, 12712 i, 1
S J HBS814GH-063............. WaShEr ..o 12X28 X2 i, 2
S I HBS814GH-009............. Hex Cap SCrew .......coooveveiiieiiiiieeciiiieeeeein, 1/2"12 x2"L...oeen 1
10...ccnenee. HBS814GH-010............. Vise Jaw Bracket (Rear).........coouuuiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
M. HBS814GH-011............. Miter Clamp Bolt.........coovnii e, 1
13 . HBS814GH-013............. HaNAIE oo 1
14............ HBS814GH-014............. CrANK e 1
15, . HBS814GH-015............. WaSher ....ccvviiiiii e 12X23 X2 oo, 1
16...ccceen... HBS814GH-016............. Thrust FIANGE .....vniiiiie e 1
17 . TS-0267051 ... Socket Set Screw .........coveeviiiiiiiiiiii, 1/4"-20 x 1/2"L............ 1
18, HBS814GH-018............. ACIME NUL ... et 1
19, HBS814GH-019............. ACINE SCIEW ...ttt e e e e e e 1
20............ HBS814GH-020............. Pin . 5X34L.ciiiiiiiiiiiiinn. 2
21 HBS814GH-021............. RV 4T3 07 o T 1
22 TS-0051021 .....ceevvenneeee Hex Cap SCrew ........coveveeviieiiiiiiieeeiieeeeeenn, 5/16"-18 x 5/8"L.......... 2
23 HBS814GH-023............. WaSher .......oiiiiiiieiee e 8X25X3 . i 2
24............ HBS814GH-024............. Shipping Bracket ...........ov oo 1
25, TS-0060081 .................. Hex Cap SCrew ........cooevvvvieeiiiiieeeeiieeeeeenen, 3/8"-16 x 1-3/4"........... 1
26............ TS-0060091 .................. Hex Cap SCrew ........covevevviiiiiiiiieeeeiee e, 3/8"-16 X 2" ..o 1
27 oo HBS814GH-285............. WaShEr .....oviiiiiee e T0X20X2 oiiiiiiiinns 1
28...cccennn. TS-0561031 ... HeX NUL.......cooiiiiie e, 3/87-16 ..., 2
29, HBS814GH-029............. KNOD e 1
30 HBS814GH-030............. S T | 1 PPN 1
K HBS814GH-037............. Fiber Washer ... 8
40............ HBS814GH-040............. (070 )Y/ PRSPPI 1
41............ TS-081C022.................. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ #10-24 x 3/8"L............ 2
50....ccc..... HBS814GH-050............. SEOP BIOCK. ...t 1
51, HBS814GH-051............. TRUMD SCrEW ... 1
52..ccconnn... HBS814GH-052............. Stock StOP RO ... 1
53 TS-0051031 .....eeee. Hex Cap SCrew ........coeevvvvieeiiiiiieeeeieeeeeeeen, 5/16"-18 x 3/4"L.......... 1
54........... TS-0267061 .................. Socket Set Screw .........ccooeeviiiiiiiiiiiie, 1/4"-20 x 5/8"L............ 1
55 .. HBS814GH-055............. Cylinder Lower SUPPOIt........c.iiiiieiii e 1
56............ TS-0060061 .................. Hex Cap SCrew ........covevveveiieiiiiieeeiieeeeeeenn, 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4"L......... 2
57 i HBS814GH-285............. WaShEr ....coviiiiiiiie e T0X20X2 oiiiiiiiinns 2
58..ccccunnn.. HBS814GH-058............. BAING et 1
59l HBS814GH-059............. L= 31 R 1
60............ HBS814GH-060............. T o] oo P PPN 1
3 I HBS814GH-061............. Pivot Shaft ... 1
62............ HBS814GH-062............. BUSHING ... i 1
63............ HBS814GH-063............. WaSher ......vuiiiiiieeeee e 12X28 X2 ., 2
64............ 6290483.......ccevieeeennn. HexX NUt.........oooiiii e, 12" 12 i, 2
69............ HBS814GH-069............. BracCKet ......cooveiiiii e 1
70, TS-0060031 .................. Hex Cap SCrew ........coeevvvveiiiiiiiieeeeieeeeeeeen, 3/8"-16 x 3/4"L............ 1
Y T HBS814GH-071............. WaShEr .....ovniiiiii e 10X25X3 i, 1
76 HBS814GH-076............. S To7 Y= o TR PPPN 1
4 T TS-0050011 ...cvvv. Hex Cap SCrew ........ccoeevvvvivieiiiiieeeiie e, 1/4"-20 x 1/2"L............ 1
81............ TS-081C022.................. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ #10-24 x 3/8"L............ 2
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83..innn. HBS814GH-083............. SCaIE ...ee i 1
84............ HBS814GH-084............. ST o] oo PSPPIt 1
85.. . HBS814GH-085............. Spring Adjusting SCrew ..........viiiiiiiiiiii e 1
86............ TS-0051031 .....ccevvvnnnees Hex Cap SCrew ......coocvvveeeeeiiiiieeeeieeeeeeiin, 5/16"-18 x 3/4"L.......... 1
87 i HBS814GH-087............. WaSher ..o 8X23X2 i, 1
88 HBS814GH-088............. Spring Handle Bracket ... 1
89.....c...... HBS814GH-092............. WaSher ... T0X23 X2 . iiiiiiiies 1
9N0............ TS-0561031 ......ccvvvnneneen HEX NUL ... 3/8-16 . 1
9. HBS814GH-092............. WaShEr ... T0X23 X2 . iiiiiiiies 3
93...ccn. TS-0209061 .................. Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccoeevvveeennnnns 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4"L......... 3
%............ HBS814GH-096............. Rear Pivot Bracket...........oovoiiiiiiiii e 1
98....ccunnn. TS-0267051 ......cccvvnnnnee. Socket Set Screw .........covveiiiiiiiiiii 1/4"-20 x 1/2"L............ 1
9. HBS814GH-099............. Cylinder Upper SUPPOIt......ccuuuiiiiiiiieeeii e 1
100.......... HBS814GH-100............. Shaft oo 1
101.......... TS-0060051 ........c........ Hex Cap SCrew ......ccoceevveeeiiiiiieecieeeeeiin, 3/8"-16 x 1"L............... 2
102.......... HBS814GH-4 ................ WaSher ......vviiiiieeee e T0X25 X2 .iiiiiiii, 2
103.......... HBS814GH-103............. Cylinder Complete Set ...........iiiiiiiiii 1
105.......... HBS814GH-105............. Cross Round Head Screw ..........cc.cccooeeeeneee. 1/4"-20 x 5/8"L............ 4
106.......... HBS814GH-106............. WaSher ... 6.3x19x1.5.............. 4
107 .......... HBS814GH-107............. Pump.....ccocoiviivierveeeeeceee e 118HP, 110/220V, 1PH. 1
108.......... HBS814GH-108............. Close NIpple.....cocuviieiiiieeie e, 3/8"PT.iieiiiieeeeii, 1
109.......... HBS814GH-109............. HOSE ..o OD12 x ID8 x 2000 ..... 1
110.......... HBS814GH-110............. HOSE Clip v 5/8" i 3
1M1.......... TS-081C022.................. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ #10-24 x 3/8"L ............ 3
113.......... HBS814GH-092............. WaSher .......oiiiiiicie e T0X23 X2 .iiiiiiiiee, 2
114 .......... TS-0209031 ... Socket Head Cap Screw ...........c.coeeeevennnnne. 3/8"-16 x 3/4"L............ 2
118.......... HBS814GH-118............. HOSE ..o OD16 xID13 x 260 ..... 1
119.......... HBS814GH-119............. Co0laNnt TANK......cuuieeeiiie e e 1
126.......... HBS814GH-126............. WaShEr ......viiiiiiee e 5/8" x40 x 3".............. 4
127 .......... HBS814GH-127............. WIEEI ... e 2
128.......... 5519932...cccccviiieeiiinnn. Cotter Pin.....coooeeiie e, 3X25L.iiiiiiiieeiiin, 2
129.......... HBS814GH-129............. WhEEI RO ... i 1
133.......... 6290483.......ccevnieeeeninn. HeX NUL.......cooiieii e, 17212, 2
134.......... HBS814GH-134............. Coaster of Stand..........cccooevveiiiiiiiiii, 12" i, 2
137 oo TS-0680041 .................. WaShEr ... 38" 8
138.......... TS-0060051 .................. Hex Cap SCrew ........cooeveveiiiiiiiiiieeciieeeeeeenn, 3/8"-16 x 1"L......cc....... 8
139.......... HBS814GH-139............. HaNAIE ..ove e 1
140.......... HBS814GH-140............. Flat Cross Head Screw ............cccoccevveenenn. M5-0.8 x 12L............... 1
141.......... TS-1523051 ... Socket Set Screw .........ccooeeviiiiiiiiiiii M6-1 x 15L........e. 4
142.......... HBS814GH-142............. DOOr CliP LOWET ...t 2
143.......... HBS814GH-143............. WaSher .....oviiiiiie e 6.3x16x1.5.............. 4
144 .......... TS-0050011 ...cvvv. Hex Cap SCrew ........covevevveiieiiiiieeeiieeeeeeenn, 1/4"-20 x 1/2"L............ 4
146.......... HBS814GH-146............. BOAY Frame ......ooooeiieiii e 1
147 .......... TS-0720091 ... Lock Washer .........cooovvviiiiiiiiiieccieeece, 38" 4
148 .......... TS-0060061 .................. Hex Cap SCrew ........covevevviiiiiiiiieeeiieeeeeeenn, 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4"L......... 4
152.......... HBS814GH-152............. Upper Bracket hold down ..........cc.ooiiiiiiii e, 1
153.......... HBS814GH-285............. WaShEr ..o 10X20 X2 oiiiveeiiis 2
154 .......... TS-0060051 .................. Hex Cap SCrew ........ccoeevevviiviiiiiiieeceiieeeeeenn, 3/8"16 x 1" .o 2
155.......... HBS814GH-155............. Blade.........cccccoeivevviiiieeeieeen.0.032" x 3/4" x 2464L x 5-8T" ...... 1
156.......... HBS814GH-156............. Drive WHEEI ... 1
157 ... TS-0267051 ... Socket Set Screw .........ccooevviiiiiiiiiiiie 1/4"-20 x 1/2"L............ 1
158.......... 5519933 ... C-Retainer Ring........cccooevviiiiiiiiiiiiiii, S25. i 1
159.......... HBS814GH-159............. Blade Back COVEN ......couiiiiiiee e 1
160.......... HBS814GH-143............. WaShEr .....oviiiiiiie e 6.3x16x1.5.............. 4
161.......... HBS814GH-161............. [ To o PP 4
163.......... HBS814GH-163............. Clamp Block Guide Arm .........coiiiiiieeeeee e, 1
164 .......... TS-1550071 ... Flat Washer...........ccoooviiiiiiiii e, M10 .o, 1
165.......... HBS814GH-165............. L€ o TP M10-1.5x52L ............ 1
166.......... HBS814GH-166............. Idler Wheel ASSEMDIY .......uiiiiiiiiie e 1
166-1....... HBS814GH-166-1.......... Idler WHEel.......oni e 1



166-2....... HBS814GH-166-2.......... Bearing COVEN .....cooueiiiii e

166-3....... HBS814GH-211............. WaSher .......cooiiiiiieie e 8x18x1.5.....ccceunn....
166-4....... TS-0051031 ......ccevvnnneee Hex Cap SCrew ......ccoceevviveeviiieeeciie e, 5/16"-18 x 3/4"L..........
166-5....... HBS814GH-166-5.......... Phillips Flat Head Screw ..............cccceeevenenn.. #10-24 x 3/8"L............
166-6....... HBS814GH-166-6.......... BUSNING ...t
166-8....... BB-6202Z7.................... Bearing .....coouveiiiiie e 6202ZZ ........ceeeevenn.
166-9....... HBS814GH-166-9.......... BUSNING ...
173 HBS814GH-173............. Shaft ASSEMDIY .....uiii e
173-1....... HBS814GH-173-1.......... Sliding Plate Draw BIOCK ..........ccovuiiiiiiiiiieeie e
173-2....... HBS814GH-173-2.......... Blade Wheel Shaft........ccuoiiiiiiiiii e
173-3....... HBS814GH-173-3.......... Pin . 4 X220,
174.......... HBS814GH-174............. Control Box ASSEMDBIY .......ccoviiiiii e,
174-1....... HBS814GH-174-1.......... (070] 011 ¢] I =70 ) PR PPPN
174-2....... HBS814GH-174-2.......... CoNtrol PIate ......oeiiie e
174-3....... HBS814GH-174-3.......... Label for Name Plate .........coovviiiiiiiii e,
174-4 ....... TS-1533042 .......ccevnnee. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ M5-0.8P*12L..............
174-5....... TS-1550041 ......ccevvnnee Flat Washer...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieccc e, Y
174-6....... TS-1482031 ....coeneenneeee Hex Cap SCrew ......coovviiiiiiiiieiieeeeee M6-1.0 x 15L..............
175.......... TS-0561031 ......ccevvnnnnne HEX NUL ... 3/8-16 e,
176.......... HBS814GH-176............. ] o T aTo o F= ) = RPN
177 .......... HBS814GH-177............. Blade Tension Slide BIOCK ............cccviiiiiiiiiiieiiieee e,
178.......... TS-0270071 ....eevveene Socket Set Screw .........coveeiiiiiiiiii 5/16"-18 x 3/4"L..........
179.......... TS-0051071 ..oeveeeeeennnn Hex Cap SCrew ......cooeveveiieiiiiiiieeeieeeeeiie 5/16"-18 x 1-1/2"L.......
180.......... HBS814GH-180............. WaShEr ..o 8X12X2 i,
181.....ee.. TS-0051031 ....eeeveennnnee Hex Cap SCrew ......cooeveveiieiiiiiiieeciieeeeeei, 5/16"-18 x 3/4"L..........
182.......... TS-0720081 ........eeneee Lock Washer ........ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiee, 516"
186.......... HBS814GH-200............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ 1/4"-20 x 3/8"L............
187 .......... HBS814GH-187............. Blade GUArd..........couiiiiiiii e
190.......... HBS814GH-190............. Blade Guide ASSEMDIY ........ccoevuiiiiiiii e
190-1....... HBS814GH-190-1.......... Blade GUIE ......eeeeiieeei e
190-2....... HBS814GH-190-2.......... Adjustable Bracket (Front)...........oooouiiiiiii e
190-3....... HBS814GH-211............. WaSher .....ovviiiiiieee e 8x18x1.5...nnnn.
190-4 ....... TS-0720081 ......ccevvnnenee Lock Washer .........ccoovvveiiiiiiiiiiieicieeeee, 5/16" .
190-5....... TS-0208071 ... Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccoeeevveeennnnn. 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4"L.......
190-6....... TS-1523031 ....eevvvennen Socket Set Screw .........ovveiiiiiiiiiii M6-1P*10L.................
190-7....... TS-1503041 ........ceneeee Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccoevvvveeinnnnn. M6-1 x15L......ccuneee.
190-8........ TS-1540071 .....ceevvenneee. HEX NUL....oi e M10-1.5 xP1..............
190-9....... TS-2361101 ...coeveeeenne. Lock Washer .......c.oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, MI10 .,
190-10...... HBS814GH-190-10........ Carbide GUIdE .........ccoiiiiieeie e
190-11 ... TS-0207041 ......ccovvnee Socket Head Cap Screw ...........cccovveevennnnnn. 1/4"-20 x 3/4"L............
190-12 ..... HBS814GH-190-12........ Top GuIde Left......iiiiiiiece e
190-13...... TS-1503021 ....couveeenneeee Socket Head Cap Screw ........cococvveeeeeennnnn. M6-1 X 10....ceeeennn.
191 ... HBS814GH-191............. Eccentric shaft ASsembly ...
191-1....... HBS814GH-191-1.......... Eccentric shaft ...,
191-2....... BB-608ZZ.........c............ Bearing .....coouviiieie 608ZZ .....ccovvveeeeinnn.
191-3....... 5515607 ....cccevevieeeeennn. C-Retaining RiNg ........c.covvviiiiiiiiiiiiieecin, S10. i
192.......... HBS814GH-192............. Bearing Shaft Assembly ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiii e,
192-1....... HBS814GH-192-1.......... Bearing Shaft ..o
192-2....... BB-608Z7..................... Bearing .....oooeviiii 608ZZ .....cceviieeeinn.
192-3....... 5515607 ....oevvevieeeeennn. C-Retaining RiNg .......cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiec, S10. i
198.......... HBS814GH-198............. Brush ASSEmMDIY........ccooiiiiiii e
198-1....... HBS814GH-198-1.......... Brush SUPPOIt .. .ccoeiie e
198-2....... HBS814GH-198-2.......... BrUS ...t
198-3....... HBS814GH-198-3.......... BUSNING ...
198-4 ....... HBS814GH-285............. WaSher .....cviiiiiie e T0X20X2 oiiiiviiiins
198-5....... TS-1523031 ....eevvvee Socket Set Screw .........covvevviiiiiiiiiii, M6-1 x 10L......erenn.
198-6....... HBS814GH-198-6.......... BUSHING ...
200.......... HBS814GH-200............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ 1/4"-20 x 3/8"L............
201.......... TS-0680021 .......ccevnnn.e. Flat Washer...........cooiiiiiiiiiiieee, 14"
202.......... HBS814GH-202............. Blade Guide ASSEMDIY .......ccoviviiiiiiii e
202-1....... HBS814GH-202-1.......... Blade Adjustable..............ooiiiiiii
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202-5....... TS-1540071 ... Hex Nut......... M10-1.5 xP1.............. 2

202-6....... TS-2361101 ...covveeen Lock Washer ........c.ooviiiiiiiiiiiieee, M10 .o, 2
202-13..... HBS814GH-202-13........ Carbide GUIdE .........coeiiiiiiie e 2
202-14 ..... TS-0207041 ......ccovvne. Socket Head Cap Screw ...........ccccveveevennnnnn. 1/4"-20 x 3/4"L............ 2
202-15..... HBS814GH-202-15........ Top Guide RIght .....ccoeviiiie e 1
211 ... HBS814GH-211............. WaSher ....ocviiiiii i 8x18x1.5....ccennne.n. 2
212.......... TS-0720081 ......cccvvnnnee Lock Washer .........cccooeveiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeee, 5/16" .. 2
213.......... TS-0208121 .....eeveee Socket Head Cap Screw ...........cccvvveevennnnnn. 5/16"-18 x 2-1/2"L....... 2
231 ... HBS814GH-231............. HANAIE BOAY ..uuiiiiiiiieeei et 1
232.......... HBS814GH-232............. Blade TeNSION Bar ........ccuuiiiiiiiiiieieie e 1
233.......... HBS814GH-233............. KNOD . 2
234.......... HBS814GH-234............. INdiCator PlIate........ccvuiiiieii e 1
235.......... HBS814GH-235............. Thrust Rearing.........cccoeveviiiiiiiiiiieeneees 10X25X2 i, 2
238.......... HBS814GH-238............. SIBEVE ...t 1
239.......... HBS814GH-239............. SPIING ceveeeee e 23x12.2x1.5t........... 8
240.......... HBS814GH-240............. SCaIE ...ee i 1
241 .......... HBS814GH-241............. RIVEL ..o D2 XBeeeeeeviiiiearirnnnnn, 2
249.......... HBS814GH-249............. R o] oo PRSPPI 1
271A........ HBS814GH-271A .......... Electrical Control BOX .........ioiiioiiiiei e 1
272.......... HBS814GH-272............. Cable Clamp ... 2
281.......... TS-081F052 .......ccevnnn..e Pan Head Phillips Screw ............cccceveevinnnn.. 1/4"-20 x 3/4"L............ 8
282.......... HBS814GH-143............. WaShEr ..o 6.3x16x1.5............ 16
283.......... TS-0570011 ..o HEX NUL ... 1/4-20....ccoiiiiis 8
284 .......... TS-0060051 .......ccevnnneee Hex Cap SCrew ......cooeveveiiiiiiiiiieecieeeeeai 3/8"-16 x 1"L....ccceee.. 8
285.......... HBS814GH-285............. WaSher ... 10x20X2 .o 16
286.......... TS-0561031 .......ccovnee... HeX NUL......oooviiii e, 3/8-16..cuneiiiieeeeiinnn. 8
287 .......... HBS814GH-287............. Valve ASSEMDIY ......cooviiiii e 1
287-1....... HBS814GH-287-1.......... Micro Control BlocK............cccvceeeiiiiiieeeinnnnn. PT1/8"x1/4" .............. 1
287-2....... HBS814GH-287-2.......... ValVe ..o PT1/8" x1/8" .............. 1
287-3....... HBS814GH-287-3.......... JEBt PP e 1
287-4 ....... HBS814GH-287-4.......... O-RiNG .oeiiiiiiieeee e 8x45x19. ... 1
290.......... HBS814GH-105............. Cross Socket Head Screw..........cccoccieeennine. 1/4"-20 x 5/8"L............ 2
291.......... HBS814GH-143............. WaShEr ... 6.3x16x1.5.............. 2
292.......... HBS814GH-292............. SUPPOIt Plate .....oovniiiee e 1
400.......... HBS814GH-400............. Limit Plate ..o 1
401.......... HBS814GH-143............. WaShEr ...cooviiiiiiie e 6 x16 x1.5mm........... 2
402.......... TS-0207031 ...coevneenne. Socket Head Cap Screw .........occevevvieeinnnnns 1/4”-20 x 5/8”.............. 2
403.......... TS-0570011 ..o NUL Lo 1A i, 1
404 .......... TS-0208071 .................. Socket Head Cap Screw ...........cccoveveevennnnne. 5/16”"-18 x 1-1/4”......... 1
405.......... HBS814GH-405............. BracCKet ......coovviieiii e 1
406.......... TS-1550041 ... WaShEr ....coviiiiiiieeeee e 1Y 2
407 .......... TS-133032 ....cveveeenn Pan Head Phillips Screw ...........ccocoeeiieinnine. M5-0.8 x 10................ 2
408.......... HBS814GH-408............. Limit SWItCh.. ... 1
409.......... TS-1550021 ... WaShEr ....coviiiiiiie e M4 .o, 2
410.......... HBS814GH-410............. Pan Head Phillips Screw ............cccceveevennnnn. M4-0.4 x 30L .............. 2
800.......... HBS814GH-800............. Gear BOX ASSEMDIY ....oovniiiiiiii e 1
801.......... HBS814GH-801............. KBY e 6x6x40L ... 1
802.......... HBS814GH-802............. Motor.......ccovceiveiveiees e 1HP, 110/220V, 60HZ,1PH.. L 1
................ HBS814GH-MF .............Motor Fan (not ShOW)...........coeviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
................ HBS814GH-MFC ...........Motor Fan Cover (not ShOW) ...........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceieeeei 1
803.......... TS-1505041 ... Socket Head Cap Screw ..........ccceevieeeennnnnn. M10-1.5x30L ............ 4
804.......... TS-2361101 ...cvvvve. Lock Washer .........cccoooveveiiiiiiiiieiie e, M10.ooiie e, 4
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Gear Box Assembly
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Parts List: Gear Box Assembly

Index No.

800-9.........
800-10.......
800-11.......
800-12.......
800-13.......
800-14 .......
800-15.......
800-16........
800-17 .......
800-18........
800-19.......
800-20.......
800-21 .......
800-22........
800-23.......
800-24 .......
800-25........
800-26.......
800-27 .......
800-28 .......
800-29........
800-30.......
800-31.......
800-33.......
800-37 .......
800-38.......
800-39.......
800-40.......
800-41 .......
800-42 .......
800-43........
800-44 .......
800-45 .......
800-46 .......
800-47 .......
800-48 .......
800-49 .......
800-50.......
800-51 .......
800-52........
800-53........
800-54 .......
800-55.......
800-56 .......
800-57 .......

Part No.

Description Size Qty
Gear BOX ASSEMDIY ... 1
Gear BOX ENCIOSUIE .......ccuiiiiiciee e 1
LT 1 o To ) Q070 1Y = 1
Speed-Changing Gear Shaft ............oooiiiiiiii 1
SPEEA LEVET ... i 1
] o] oo PSP TOPPRTRUPPPIN 1
Steel Ball.......ooooii B 1
Speed Indicator Dial............ccoooiiiiiii e, 1
Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccoeeevveeennnan. M5-0.8 x 28L .............. 1
WOrm Shaft ... 1
Speed-Changing ROd.............oiiiiiiiiice e 1
Speed-Changing KeY ........cooiiiiiiiiii e 1
TOrSION SPIiNG .. ccviieii e e e 1
Pin .., 3X 0L, 2
LY | 1
LY | 1
LY | 1
WaSKET ... 4
Bushing Bracket ... 1
C-Retainer Ring.........coovveiiiiiiiii R35 . 2
Socket Set Screw .......c.covveviiiiiiiiiii, M6-1 X 6L........ovvenenn. 2
Bearing ......covieuiiii 6003LLB .......ccevneeenneee 2
(070 )V PP 1
Gear Shaft ...ue i 1
7= T PRSPPI 1
LY | 1
LY | 1
KBY e 5x5x32L ... 1
C-Retainer Ring........cccooovveiiiiiiiiiiiiecc, ST 2
Bearing ... 6003LLB ........ceeeeeen. 1
Bearing ... 6007LLB ........eeeeenen. 1
C-Retainer RiNg.........cooovviiiiiiiiiii R62 ..o 1
Oil Seal....cccoviieiiiiieeii 62XxX35X8 .ciiiiiiinnnnn. 1
Drive Gear Shaft ........coouiiiiiii e 1
Ao 4 4 I € T= T T T 1
C-Retainer Ring........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiieieec S25. i 2
Y et 6x6x20L ..., 2
Bearing ......coovveviiii 60205LLB .................. 2
Bearing SPacCer.........oviiiiiiiie e 1
L7 3 Y 1
O-RiNG .o 35X29X3 i 2
Cross Round Head Screw ..........cccocciveeennnn. M5-0.8 x 13L.............. 3
PlUG .. PT3/8"..coiiiiiieeeeee, 1
Socket Head Cap Screw ..........coeeevvineinnnnnn. M6-1 x20L................. 4
VeNt PIUG ... 1
SCaIE ..ot e 1
RIVEL ... 2X4 i 2
Bearing COVEN ......ccouniii e 1
Cross Round Head Screw ............ccccoeeeveennn. M5-0.8 x 10L............... 3
Gear BoX Gasket.........ovviuiiiiiiiiii e 1
PlUG ..o PT1/4" ..o, 1
Oil level gauge..........ccccoiieiiiiiiiiiiiineeeee, 19 e, 1
O-RiNG oo 15.8x24b......ccuu..... 1
C-Retainer Ring.........cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiicei, R20 ..o 1
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Electrical Control Box Assembly

211-26

271-28
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271-29 ~
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Parts List: Electrical Control Box Assembly

Index No. Part No.

271-1..
271-2..
271-3..
271-4 ..
271-5..
271-6..
271-7 ..
271-8..

271-10
271-11
271-12
271-13
271-14
271-17
271-18
271-19
271-20
271-21
271-22
271-23
271-24
271-25
271-26
271-27
271-28
271-29
271-33
271-34
271-35
271-36
271-37

HBS814GH-271A ..
HBS814GH-271-1..
HBS814GH-271-2..
HBS814GH-271-3..
HBS814GH-271-4..
HBS814GH-271-5..
HBS814GH-271-6..
HBS814GH-271-7..
HBS814GH-271-8..
HBS814GH-271-10
HBS814GH-271-11
HBS814GH-271-12
HBS814GH-271-13
HBS814GH-271-14
HBS814GH-271-17
HBS814GH-271-18
HBS814GH-271-18
HBS814GH-271-20
HBS814GH-271-21
HBS814GH-271-22
HBS814GH-271-23
HBS814GH-271-24
HBS814GH-271-25
HBS814GH-271-26
HBS814GH-271-27
HBS814GH-271-28
HBS814GH-271-29

TS-133032 ............

HBS814GH-271-34
TS-2284082 ..........
TS-1532052 ..........
TS-1550031 ..........

Description Size Qty
Electrical Control Box Assembly ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 1
REIAY ... 1
Magnetic Contactor...........viiiiiii e 1
Push-Button StOP .....ccovniiiiiii e, 1
Push-Button SWItCh .........ooiiiiiii e 1
Selector SWILCh...... oo 1
Emergency-Stop SWItCh ... 1
TranSTOrMET ....oe i 1
ENd Clip DINN oo 1
FUSE-BASE ..o 2
FUSE-Lid. ..o 1
FUSE <o 1
Cover Electrical ENCIOSUIre .........co.oeiviiiiiiii e, 1
Electrical ENClOSUre ..o, 1
Cord Grip (18/2 SUT). et 1
Cord Grip (14/3 ST ). een i 4
Cord Grip (1474 SIT)..eun e 3
MOUNE Grill .o 1
Din-RaAIIS ..o, 1
AULO-RESEL ... 1
AULO-RESEL ... 1
Ground SED ... e 1
Power Cable ..o 1
Motor Cable ...... oo 1
Limit Cable .. .c.eeeeie e 1
PUMP Cable ....c.ueiiie e, 1
Control Cable ......c..iiiii e 1
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ M5 X 8. i, 4
TaP SCrEW....ceviieiieee e M4 x8. ..., 16
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ M4 X8 ..o, 5
Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................ M4 x15 ... 4
Washer ......coovvviiiiieee e, M5 6
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Electrical Connections

10 -

115/220 % 1 1 ( !
[ o= = | = =]
®EFF ®EFF .
H
oL 1] Jz vz 220V ] 110V
% o
U1 V1 w 0000000000
TR
— (0000000000 )
———0 AC 24V 0O
I 1
M :Motor A
PUMP :Coolant pump EME & 3 SC 6 7/
TR :Transformer < Fo
FU :Fuse 2 @
oL :Overload !
FU :Fuse OFF —$
MC :Magnetic Contactor 3
R :Relay
LS :Limit Switch LS ON 5
ON :Start Button 4 N
OFF  :Stop Button °° @
SC :Choice Switch

EMG :Emergency-Stop Switch

4 A
TZ
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